
Time Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
22/02/2026 23/02/2026 24/02/2026 25/02/2026 26/02/2026 27/02/2026

Chair: H. Abele Chair: R. Resel Chair: H. Amenitsch Chair: M. Mezger Chair: H. Michor
08:00
08:30 Registration Registration Registration

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30 Prizes & Closing
13:00 CERIC Opening: H. Amenitsch
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30

Chair: R.T. Lechner Chair: S. Kowarik Chair: J. Keckes Chair: M. Müller

Chair: B. Murphy Chair: O. Paris

Tutorials: 50'+10'

Invited Talks: 25'+5'

Austrian User Input for 
SAXS@ELETTRA 2.0

A. Andotra (TU Graz)

Contributed Talks: 15'+5'

O. Resel (KFU Graz)

S. John (TU Graz) K. Kutlesa (TU Leoben) K.A. Mazzio (TU Wien)

M. Rauscher (TU Leoben) M. Gocnik (TU Leoben)

M. Meindlhumer (TU Leoben) Talks & Colour Codes:

CERIC Tutorials: 50'+10'

Keynote Talks: 50'+10'

Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner

SAXS@ELETTRA 2.0

Poster Session
NESY Meeting

Poster SessionPoster Session

Free Lunch & 
Afternoon Break

Free Lunch & 
Afternoon Break

Free Lunch & 
Afternoon Break

Free Lunch & 
Afternoon Break

Free Lunch &
 Departure

G. Zamborlini (KFU Graz, AT)
Molecules on Surfaces

T. Sheppard (TU Wien, AT)
In-operando Imaging

A. Hafner: Big Data & AI @ 
ELETTRA & FERMI

Andrew Harrison Introduction 
to CERIC
Corneliu Ghica - online
TEM Tutorial
Zdravko Siketic 
Ion Beams Tutorial

M. Burian (Dectris, CH) 
Data Cloud Solutions

F. Gasser (TU Graz)

B. Murphy (Univ. Kiel, GER)

A. Harrison (CERIC, IT) 
NESY  @ CERIC

O. Paris (TU Leoben, AT) 
Introduction to SAS

S. Foxley & M.Lewis (ISIS, UK) 
Neutron Data: Mantid

H. Michor (TU Wien, AT)  
Inelastic Neutrons

H. Abele (TU Wien, AT) 
Quantum Bouncing Ne

Neutron Sources & Techniques M. Wallerberger (TU Wien)
Machine Learning in M.S.

M. Mezger (Univ. Wien) 
  Scattering on Soft Mater

M. Hajloui  (JKU Linz, AT) 
ARPES on Semiconductors

C. Prehal (PLU Salzburg, AT)
In-operando NeSy

20:00

20:20

20:40

21:00

21:20

17:00

Registration

Registration
NESY Opening: R.T. Lechner

17:30

17:50

18:10

18:30

19:00

10:00

09:00

Coffee & Tea with Snacks

Coffee & Tea only

 A. Bronstein (ISTA, AT) -online G. Pabst (KFU Graz, AT) S. Wollstadt (Rigaku, GER)

H. Weber (FAU, GER) 
FAIRmat data

M. Müller (Hereon, GER)
Data & Science @ GEMS

Please note the virtual time 
dilation in the time slots after 
the skiing break!

J. Klepp (Univ. Wien, AT)

H. Amenitsch (TU Graz)
Synchrotron/XFEL

S. Kowarik (KFU Graz, AT) 
GIXD/GISAXS & AI analysis

J. Keckes (TU Leoben, AT) 
Diffraction with NeSy


